

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 117 OF 2001

SUMTIBAI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARAS FINANCE CO.RG.PARTNERSHIP FIRM  
BEAWER (RAJ.) THROUGH SMT. MANKANWAR W/O.  
PARASMAL CHORDIA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T.  
and with office report )

Date: 11/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramjeet Sikand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. B.D. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellants started his  
arguments at 3.00 p.m. and was his legs till the rising of the Court. The  
matter remained part-heard.

To be taken up on 13th September, 2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master