

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 117 OF 2001

SUMTIBAI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARAS FINANCE CO.RG.PARTNERSHIP FIRM  
BEAWER (RAJ.) THROUGH SMT. MANKANWAR W/O.  
PARASMAL CHORDIA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04.10.2007 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.D.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

The application for substitution of legal representatives is allowed.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur and His Lordship.

The impugned orders of the High Court dated 7.1.2000 as well as the Trial Court dated 6.8.1997 are set aside. The appellants shall be allowed to file additional written statement and thereafter the suit should proceed expeditiously in accordance with law.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)